·					
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/88	02-22-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Fatent and Trademark Office			
		PATENT			
MRD (O' ES	100910666				
10-2-98 (of 02 kg RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET				
3	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commission Type Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original do Conveyance Type	cument(s) or copy(les).			
New New	 	greement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of	f Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		see attached			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern				
✓ Reel # 9263 Frame # 0896	Departmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Ignass VERPOEST		02/17/1998			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	nes of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Katholieke Universiteit Leuven	Name (line 1) Katholieke Universiteit Leuven				
Name (line 2) Research & Development		receiving perty is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (Ilna 1) Groot Begijnhof		representative is attached, (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) Benedenstraat 59		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Leuven	Belgium	3000			
City State/Country Zip Code					
Name Jerold I. Schneider					
Address (line 1) DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP					
Address (line 2) 1330 Connecticut Avenue N.W.					
Address (line 3) Suite 200					
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20036					
6/1996 FTUN11 00000096 06930499	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Ca581 40.00 0P					

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

FORM PTO-1 Emires 08/23/99 .UMB 0651-0027	.619C		N FORM CO NTINUATION ENTS ONI	N		U.S. Depa Patent an	ertment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I	Party(les) I Conveying Parties		Mark if addition	al names of cor	iveying pa	rties attac	ched
Name (line 1)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)							Energeles Orto
Name (line 1)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Name (line 1)							Month Day Year
Name (line 2)							
Receiving P	arty			ferk if additions	Il names o	f receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	Joris VAN RAEMDON	CK				الحا	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						;	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Parklaan 95					1	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						•	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Bazel	Belgiu	State/Country			150 Code]
Name (line 1)	Willy DE MEYER		Signatournay		الراع	<u></u>	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	Willy DD Hills 2014						is an sealgament and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	J.B. d'Hanedreef 8					4	States, an appointment of a damestic representative is stisched.
Address (line 2)							(Designation must be a seperate document from Ausignment.)
Address (line 3)		Belgiu)31	1
4001633 (IIII 3)	CITA	DetRig	State/Country			Code	J
• •	Number(s) or Pa	• •		لسببا			nbers attached
	he Patent Application Nu Itant Application Nu		ibar (90 NOT EN		ibers for th atent Nu		
		1					

PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0299

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/09 05/49 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(202)452-6900
Name Jerold I. Schneider		
Address (line 1) DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP		
Address (line 2) 1330 Connecticut Avenue N.W.		
Address (line 3) Suite 200		
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20036		
Pages Enter the total number of Including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance documits.	ent # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent N	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten	for the same property). It Number(s)
08/930,499		
	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only If a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	ber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00 Enclos
Method of Payment: E Deposit Account	nclosed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	04-1425
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
	d belief, the foregoing information is true a he original document. Charges to deposit	•
Jerold I. Schneider	Gened Walnuly	102-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	V	

PATENT

REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0300

Conveyance Type:

Corrective assignment cover sheet to correct: 1) the last name of the conveying party, 2) the name of the first assignee, and 3) the postal code in the address of the second assignee, in a recording at reel 9263, frame 0896.

PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0301 88 Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 MAR 1998

08/930499

IN THE UNITED ST

Applicant(s): Ignaas VERPOEST

Serial No.:

08/930,499

Filed:

For:

October 3, 1997

METHOD FOR OBTAINING A

THREE-DIMENSIONAL

TEXTILE PRODUCT, THREAD USED THEREIN, COMPOSITE MATERIALS OBTAINED WITH THIS THREAD AND ACCORDING

TO THIS METHOD

00751209

Group Art Unit: 5611

Examiner:

To be Assigned

Docket No.: 5123

FICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Hon. Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party/parties:				
	Ignaas Vertibest				
2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties:				
	Name: KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEVEN				
	Internal Address: Research & Development				
03/36/1998 PVOLPE 01 FC1581	001000022/00130499Benedenstratt 59				
01 FC1381	City Leuven Country Belgium Postal Code 3000				
	Name: Joris Van Raemdonck				
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: Parklaan 95				
	City Bazel Code Country Belgium Postal Code (031)				

IP/Gevero/5125/970/AGSES RECORDATION

PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0302

	Name:	Willy De Meye					
	Interna	l Address:					
	Street .	Street Address: d'Hanedreef 8					
	City G	ent	Count	ry Belgium	Postal Code 9031		
	[]	Additional na	mes and addresses at	ached.			
3.	Nature	of Conveyance	[] Change of Name	[] Other	[] Security Agreement		
4.	Applic	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
	[] Thi	[] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on					
	[X] Pa	[X] Patent Application No.(s) 08/930.499					
5.	Addres	Address all future communications to:					
			1330 Conr	& WHITNEY L.L.P. secticut Avenue, N.W. sigton, D.C. 20036			
6.	Total r	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
7 .	Total f	tal fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 per property x 1 property(ies) = \$					
	[X]	A check in th	e amount of \$ 40.00	to cover the re	cordation fee is enclosed.		
	[]	Charge fee to	Deposit Account No	Order No.	٠		
	[X]		on, or credit any over		dditional fees which may be required for count No. 04-1425. Order No. 5123		

2

IP/devers/5123/PTO/ASSOL RECORDATION

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

DORSEY & WHITNEY L.L.P.

Dated: March 26, 1998

/Jerold I. Schneider /Registration No.24,765 (202) 452-6900 Telephone (202) 857-0569 Facsimile

Total number of pages comprising this cover sheet 3

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

DORSEY & WHITNEY L.L.P. 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 452-6900 (202) 857-0569 Facsimile ಚಿತ್ರಗಳ ಕ

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to VERPOFST Ignaas, a subject of the King of the Delgians, residing Grensstraat 53. Bus 5 at 3010 Leuven, Belgium

by KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN, Research & Development, Groot Begijnhof, Benedenstraat 59, 3000 Leuven, Belgium VAN RAEMDONCK Joris, Parklaum 95, 9150 Bazel, Belgium DE MEYER Willy, J.B. d. 'Hanedreef 8, 9031 Gent, Belgium

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said VERPOFST Ignaas do hereby sell and assign to KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN, VAN RAEMDONCK Joris and DE MEYER Willy

his its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in and for the United States of America, in and to Method for obtaining a three-dimensional textile product, thread used therein, composite materials obtained with this thread and according to this method

invented by mc and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN, VAN RAEMDONCK Joris and DE MEYER Willy his its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation—in-part substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assigneed;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN, VAN RAFMONCK Joris and DE MEYER Willy

Signed this 17th day of February 1998

IGNAS KRAUFST

PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 10/02/1998